SOUTHWEST

HEALTH & HUMAN
SERVICES

**PLEASE NOTE**

BOARD MEETING WILL BE HELD IN PIPESTONE

Southwest Health and Human Services

Board Agenda
Wednesday, April 16, 2014
1091 North Hiawatha Avenue
Pipestone
9:00 a.m.

HUMAN SERVICES

Call to order

Pledge of Allegiance

Consent Agenda
1. Amend/Approval of Agenda
2. Identification of Conflict of Interest

3. Approval of 03/19/14 board minutes

Financial
Caseload

03/14 02/14 01/14
Social Service 3,741 3,699 3,708
Licensing 480 482 482
Out-of-Home Placements 134 127 118
Income Maintenance 11,996 11,926 11,920
Child Support Cases 3,659 3,666 3,720
Child Support Collections $950,523 $838,548 $839,672
Decision Items
1.
2.
Discussion/Information
1. SW MN Private Industry Council — Annual Report
2. Christine Versaevel, Social Worker (MN State Council on

Disability)
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COMMUNITY HEALTH

Call to order

Consent Agenda

1. Amend/Approval of Agenda

2. Identification of Conflict of Interest
Sl Approval of 03/19/14 board minutes

Financial
Caseload

03/14
WIC
Family Home Visiting 45
PCA Assessments 27
Managed Care 216
Dental Varnishing 99
Refugee Health 15
Latent TB Medication Distribution 23

Decision ltems
1.
2.

Discussion/Information

02/14

2246
41
24

217
95
18
26

01/14

2284
25
32

246
105

28

1. Judy Pitzl — SHIP (Statewide Health Improvement Program)

2.

GOVERNING BOARD

Call to order

Consent Agenda

1. Amend/Approval of Agenda

2. Identification of Conflict of Interest
3. Approval of 03/19/14 board minutes
Financial

Introduce new staff, Cody Arnold, Social Worker



GOVERNING BOARD (cont.)

R. Employee Recognition

Heather Bruse — 1 year

Ann Orren — 1 year

Deb Seidel — 1 year

Judy Pitzl - 1 year

Christine Forry-Tauer — 1 year
Angela Stephens — 10 years
Christina Blomme — 25 years
Diane Boyenga — 25 years

S. Decision Items

1.

8.

9

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
5.
16.
17.

1.
2.
3.

Deb Seidel, Information Technology Specialist, Senior,
completion of 12 month probationary period, no salary increase,
effective 04/15/14

Judy Pitzl, Public Health Educator, completion of 12 month
probationary period, no salary increase, effective 04/22/14
Heather Bruse, Social Worker, completion of 12 month
probationary period, no salary increase, effective 04/29/14
Stephanie Bengtson, Social Worker, probationary appointment
(12 months), $36,588.00 annual, effective 04/14/14

Julia Vick, Office Support Specialist, probationary appointment
(12 months), $12.25 per hour, effective 04/15/14

Kay Dardis, Office Support Specialist, probationary appointment
(12 months), $11.21 per hour, effective 04/15/14

Mary Jo Bose, Registered Nurse, probationary appointment

(12 months), $21.00 per hour, effective 04/21/14

Michelle Salfer, reclassification — Fiscal Officer to County Program
Specialist, no salary change, effective 04/09/14

Julie Slinger, Eligibility Worker, retirement, effective 04/15/14
Request for Eligibility Worker

Request for Social Worker

Request for Lead Eligibility Workers (Transportation Coordinators)
Contracts

Donation

Imaging request

Discussion/Information

Fraud investigation
Rental agreements
Quarterly reports

U. Adjournment

Next Meeting Dates:

o Wednesday, May 21, 2014 - Ivanhoe
e Wednesday, June 18, 2014 — Marshall
o Wednesday, July 16, 2014 - Redwood
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SUMMARY OF FINANCIAL ACCOUNTS REPORT
* Income Maintenance * Social Services * Information Technology * Health *

SOUTHWEST HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES

Ivanhoe, Marshall, Slayton, Pipestone, Redwood and Luverne Offices

For the Month Ending:

March 31, 2014

Magic Fund

| CD's/Bonds

Checking/Money Market

$0

$1,000,000 $2,000,000 $3,000,000

l W Checking/Money Market ® CD's/Bonds Magic Fund

Description Month Running Balance
BEGINNING BALANCE $4,325,008
RECEIPTS
Monthly Receipts 2,091,096
County Contribution 0
Interest on Investments 139
TOTAL MONTHLY RECEIPTS 2,091,235
DISBURSEMENTS
Monthly Disbursements 2,226,514
TOTAL MONTHLY DISBURSEMENTS 2,226,514
ENDING BALANCE $4,189,729
REVENUE
Checking/Money Market 53,785,070 Average Balance
CD's/Bonds $1,699,750 last two years
Magic Fund 5$404,659 $6,058,077
(March 2014 - yield .04%)
ENDING BALANCE $5,889,479
REVENUE DESIGNATION

$4,000,000
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SOUTHWEST HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CHECK REGISTER

MARCH 2014
DATE |RECEIPT or CHECK # DESCRIPTION| + DEPOSITS -DISBURSEMENTS BALANCE
BALANCE FORWARD 4,325,008.16
3/3/14)41292-41296 Disb 436.80 4,324,571.36
3/3/14|41297-41327 Disb 33,600.49 4,290,970.87
3/3/14]221-222 ACH Disb 113.10 4,290,857.77
3/3/1419123 Disb 12,630.31 4,278,227.46
3/3/14|9124 Disb 26,778.99 4,251,448.47
3/4/14|7446-7487 Dep 389,393.16 4,640,841.63
3/7/14|6287-6307 PAYROLL 113,489.16 4,527,352.47
3/7/14124109-24331 ACH PAYROLL 380,789.62 4,146,562.85
3/10/14141328-41383 Disb 8,223.02 4.138,339.83
3/10/14]223 ACH Disb 57.60 4,138,282.23
3/10/14|41384-41541 Disb 269,861.83 3,868,420.40
3/10/14(224-244 ACH Disb 2,981.03 3,865,439.37
3/7/14(7488-7547 Dep 348,380.09 4,213,819.46
3/10/14|41542-41544 Disb 1,671.73 4,212,247.73
3/10/1419126 Disb 705.82 4.211,541.91
3/10/14|9127 Disb 7.087.07 4,204,454.84
7548-68,7577-81,7590-95,7597-
3/11/14 |98,7601,7603 Dep 143,942.50 4,348,397.34
3/17/14|41545-41702 Disb 435,096.68 3,913,300.66
3/17/14)1245-252 ACH Disb 708.68 3,912,591.98
3/17/14141703-41749 Disb 9,289.61 3,903,302.37
7569-76,7582-7589, 7596,
3/14/14|7599-7602, 7604-87 Dep 411,332.97 4,314,635.34
3/14/1419129 Disb 1,392.26 4,313,243.08
3/17/1419130 Disb 4,776.14 4,308,466.94
3/17/14]|9131 Disb 12,655.93 4,295,811.01
3/18/14|7688-7720 Dep 39,066.24 4,334,877.25
3/21/14141750-42036 (CEl) Disb 84,878.46 4,249,998.79
3/21/14|253-254 ACH (CE)) Disb 371.75 4,249,627.04
3/21/14|6308-6323 PAYROLL 115,102.77 4,134,524.27
3/21/14)124332-24547 ACH PAYROLL 379,796.30 3,754,727.97
3/21/14|7721-7790 Dep 167,076.94 3,921,804.91
3/24/14142037-42105 Disb 9,955.03 3,911,849.88
3/24/14142106-42200 Disb 99,756.27 3,812,093.61
3/24/14|255-258 ACH Disb 385.67 3,811,707.94
3/25/14|142201 Disb 3,000.00 3,808,707.94
3/25/14| 7791-780s, 7807-09, 7811-7820 Dep 393,388.59 4,202,096.53
3/31/14142202 - 42257 Disb 5,763.11 4,196,333.42
3/31/14|42258 - 42357 Disb 183,566.43 4,012,766.99
3/31/04)1259 - 261 ACH Disb 278.00 4,012,488.99
3/20/14112677 Interest 14.53 4,012,503.52
3/20/14(12678 Interest 124.32 4,012,627.84
3/13/14(9128 Cancel ck 35.00 4,012,662.84
3/31/14|7900,7903.7905-08,7910-11,7913  [Dep 19,128.96 4,031,791.80
3/28/14|7806,7810,7821-96 Dep 179,352.50 4,211,144.30
3/24/1419132 Disb 2,860.80 4,208,283.50
3/24/14|9133 Disb 17,961.34 4,190,322.16
3/10/14|9125 Disb 592.24 4,189,729.92
Balanced by KJD 4/1/14 TOTALS| 2,091,235.80| 2,226,514.04
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March 2014:

Total of 13 Children entered placement

1 Rock Residential Treatment Center
1 Redwood Non-Custodial Father

1 Redwood Group Home

1 Redwood Probation

1 Lyon Probation

1 Lyon Foster Care

1 Lyon Foster Care

1 Lyon Foster Care

1 Lyon Hospital

4 Pipestone Foster Care (siblings)

Total of 6 Children were discharged from placement

1 Murray Residential Treatment Center
1 Murray Trial Home Visit Over

1 Lyon Group Home

1 Lyon Group Home

1 Lyon Residential

| Redwood Group Home

There were no adoptions this month.




APRIL 2014
BOARD APPROVAL ON THE FOLLOWING:

AFCME Council 65 (Hinckley, MN) — 03/01/14 to 12/31/14; — Information
Technology services, $55/hr (new).

Food & Drug Administration (FDA) —04/01/14 — 09/30/14; Retail Standards Grant
Program offering a grant award for meeting standardization requirements for
Inspection staff, $3,000 (new).

MDH Follow Along Program (FAP) - 04/01/14 — 06/30/15; funding to support any
activities related to the program, $4576.80/qtr or $22,884 annually (renewal).



BOARD MEETING - 04/16/14

DONATION

o Chris & Rebecca Ingebretsen (Luverne) donated backpacks for
foster children to use when transitioning from home to foster
care



